Race Date
September 16, 2023

Place Score Bib No

2023 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Name

1 1 2230
2 (<5) 1662
3 2 2178
4 3 549
5 (<5) 1939
6 4 2182
7 (<5) 258
8 5 930
9 6 932
10 7 2227
11 8 929
12 (<5) 428
13 9 2181
14 10 1431
15 11 1950
16 12 2180
17 13 723
18 14 732
19 15 174
20 (<5) 565
21 16 927
22 17 2232
23 18 2228
24 19 1156
25 20 2210
26 21 543
27 22 1951
28 23 547
29 24 171
30 25 926
31 26 734
32 27 2183
33 28 729
34 29 2080
35 30 2225
36 31 173
37 32 2231
38 33 1928
39 34 577
40 35 1432
41 (<5) 1414
42 (<5) 257
43 (<5) 1659
44 36 733
45 37 1924
46 38 2079

Maggie Smith
Violet Montgomery
Bailey Manns
Kirsten South
Annika Lute
Adelyn Rainsberger
Sadie Weliver
Adylinne Oldham
Elizabeth Vankley
Kadence Hoover
Aurora Henrichs
Sarah Perry
Gwendolynn Owsley
Sable George
Jocelynn Faulkner
Emelia Mendoza
Emma Benetich
Ava Scheeringa
Jillian Salts

Hallie Shrewsburg
Jocelyn Byers
Kelsey Wegner
Kandace Kroft
Harper Kilroy
Alexia Orosz
Braylyn Gudeman
Rory Heckaman
Adalyn Nelson
Riley Hayden
Emma Burns
Addison Waddell
Annagail Warrener
Lia Panagiotidis
Kayla Snyder
Claire Goodman
Aubrey Salts
Avery Wegner
Madie Spencer
Brook Thompson
Emma Rentschler
Madi Nallenweg
Ellie Swinford
Ellie Hines
Shyann Smolen
Sophia Culp
Jenna Owen

Results available at www.thtiming

Girls

Girl's Varsity - Class A
Class - 1 Cross Country

Team
Winamac
Pioneer
Westview
Faith Christian
Trinity School at
Westview
Clinton Prairie
Kouts
Kouts
Winamac
Kouts
Delphi
Westview
North White
Triton
Westview
Hebron
Hebron
Carroll (Flora)
Fremont
Kouts
Winamac
Winamac
Marquette Catholic
Wheeler
Faith Christian
Triton
Faith Christian
Carroll (Flora)
Kouts
Hebron
Westview
Hebron
Victory Christian
Winamac
Carroll (Flora)
Winamac
Tri County
Frontier
North White
North Miami
Clinton Prairie
Pioneer
Hebron
Tri County
Victory Christian

1

Grade
12
12
10
12
9
11
10
10
9
11
10
11
11
11
12
9
11
11
10
12
9
12
10
9
11
11
11
12
10
9
11
11
12
11
11
12
10
10
10
12
11
10
9
12
9
12

Time Pace
20:31.1  6:37/M
20:45.9 6:42/M
20:50.6  6:43/M
21:02.1  6:47/M
21:08.4  6:49/M
21:21.1  6:53/M
21:32.9 6:57/M
21:35.6 6:58/M
21:49.3  7:02/M
21:50.8 7:03/M
21:51.2  7:03/M
21:56.9 7:05/M
21:57.5 7:05/M
21:59.5 7:06/M
22:00.3 7:06/M
22:07.4  7:08/M
22:12.1  7:10/M
22:129 7:10/M
22:15.3 7:11/M
22:16.3  7:11/M
22:16.8 7:11/M
22:20.1 7:12/M
22:29.4  7:15/M
22:30.6  7:16/M
22:36.8 7:18/M
22:446  7:20/M
22:475 7:21/M
22:49.9 7:22/M
22:51.9 7:23/M
22:53.3 7:23/M
22:56.8  7:24/M
22:59.6  7:25/M
23:03.8 7:26/M
23:08.4  7:28/M
23:08.8 7:28/M
23:10.6  7:29/M
23:14.6  7:30/M
23:15.5  7:30/M
23:17.8 7:31/M
23:21.6  7:32/M
23:27.6  7:34/M
23:28.5  7:34/M
23:34.1  7:36/M
23:39.6  7:38/M
23:45.6  7:40/M
23:46.8  7:40/M

09/16/2023 08:56:45



Race Date

September 16, 2023

Place Score Bib No

2023 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Name

47 39
48 40
49 41
50 42
51 (<5)
52 43
53 44
54 (<5)
55 45
56 (<5)
57 46
58 47
59 48
60 49
61 50
62 (>7)
63 51
64 (<5)
65 52
66 53
67 54
68 55
69 56
70 57
71 (<5)
72 58
73 59
74 60
75 61
76 62
77 63
78 64
79 65
80 66
81 67
82 68
83 69
84 70
85 (<5)
86 (<5)
87 71
88 72
89 73
90 74
91 75
92 (<5)

176
50
2094
1155
188
2078
2140
187
2198
427
33
2196
1925
2224
36
2229
1433
1961
2091
1927
2090
2211
550
2209
1893
1399
731
1358
172
574
1926
1952
2141
2076
1158
1929
45
1398
1660
1761
725
1400
1435
2197
2095
1033

Madison Wagner
Allison Sadus
Paige Hein
lyanna Estes
Alexa Lowe
Hannah Coleman
Katie Scholz

Camila Hernandez-Rios

Addison Sonaty
Miley Ayon
Shelton Elizabeth
Emily Hannon
Jasmine Durando
Lily Bennett
Beck Maddie
Bethany Poor
Riley Rentschler
Miranda Wozniak
Ella Compton
Gracie Scheitlin
Olivia Batthauer
Julia Pearce
Krista Valle
Reagan Luedtke
Kaitlyn Duttlinger
Maddy Carter
Alivia Roberts
Harper Bowman
Cora Rich
Kendall Bridwell
Alivia Pritts
Kayla Poff

Mara Sharpe
Cara Bell

Natalie Robinson
Addison Sterk
Mia Chavez

Kaia Burkett
Kylie Jamerson
Ella Hendrixson
Reagan Cole
Hannah Flores
Gracie Stinson
Mimi Holman
Abby Vermillion
Natalie Pieters

Results available at www.thtiming

Girls

Girl's Varsity - Class A
Class - 1 Cross Country

Team
Carroll (Flora)
Beecher (IL)
Washington Twp
Marquette Catholic
Caston
Victory Christian
West Central
Caston
Westville
Delphi
Attica
Westville
Tri County
Winamac
Attica
Winamac
North White
Tri-Township
Washington Twp
Tri County
Washington Twp
Wheeler
Faith Christian
Wheeler
South Central
North Judson
Hebron
New Buffalo
Carroll (Flora)
Frontier
Tri County
Triton
West Central
Victory Christian
Marquette Catholic
Tri County
Beecher (IL)
North Judson
Pioneer
River Valley (MI)
Hebron
North Judson
North White
Westville
Washington Twp
LaLumiere

2

Grade
12
11
11
12
10
12
9
10
12
9
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
9
9
9
9
12
11
10
11
10
9
12
10
10
10
12
12
11
11
10
10
11
9
11
11
10
12
10
10

Time Pace
23:49.1 7:41/M
23:50.3 7:41/M
23:56.1  7:43/M
23:58.3  7:44/M
24:03.8  7:46/M
24:05.8  7:46/M
24:10.2  7:48/M
24:10.4  7:48/M
24:185 7:51/M
24:19.8 7:51/M
24:22.2  7:52/M
24:25.4  7:53/M
24:36.6  7:56/M
24:39.6  7:57/M
24:40.4  7:58/M
24:41.1  7:58/M
24:43.7  7:59/M
24:44.3  7:59/M
24:455  7:59/M
24:51.1 8:.01/M
24:57.2  8:.03/M
24:57.9  8:03/M
25:03.3 8:05/M
25:05.8 8:06/M
25:.07.4  8:.06/M
25:07.7 8:06/M
25:09.8 8:07/M
25:145 8:09/M
25:16.1  8:09/M
25:17.1  8:09/M
25:17.3  8:09/M
25:20.9 8:11/M
25:22,5 8:11/M
25:22.6 8:11/M
25:32.1  8:14/M
25:33.6  8:15/M
25:34.6  8:15/M
25:35.6  8:15/M
25:36.6  8:16/M
25:38.8 8:16/M
25:44.9  8:18/M
25:52.2  8:21/M
25:52.9 8:21/M
25:58.1 8:23/M
25:58.8  8:23/M
26:08.5 8:26/M

09/16/2023 08:56:46



Race Date
September 16, 2023

Place Score Bib No

2023 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Name

93 76 2139
94 77 2142
95 78 2213
96 79 1403
97 (<5) 431
98 (<5) 256
99 80 37
100 81 1360
101 82 175
102 83 1949
103 84 548
104 85 1401
105 (<5) 1960
106 86 2194
107 (<5) 185
108 87 51
109 88 2179
110 89 1948
111 90 2075
112 (<5) 1763
113 (<5) 1022
114 91 170
115 92 2092
116 (<5) 1417
117 (>7) 2226
118 93 2136
119 94 2193
120 95 928
121 (<5) 1034
122 96 47
123 97 2138
124 98 1397
125 99 578
126 100 2135
127 101 2093
128 102 542
129 103 2096
130 104 2207
131 (<5) 1959

132 105 46
133 (>7) 2143
134 106 34

135 107 2081
136 108 1154
137 109 2212
138 (>7) 2137

Kayla Schlatter
Maisie Toosley
Ava Radziejeski
Lauren Thompson
Cheyenne Zahn
Lila Philpott

Rice Maddox
Cora Moser
Olivia Schroder
Emma Cook
Mya Nelson
Anneliese Ludwig
Caloe Peretti
Lilliana Carlson
Jaded Aguilar
Mary Shapkauski
Eden Mauck
Rilee Bemish
Rylin Aurenz
Ashlyn Sikorski
Nohemi Lopez
Bethany Burns
Bre Flint

Sophia Wohlfarth
Mara Holehan
Makylah Holle
Dusty Carlson
Jocelyn Hall
Aneta Vozarova
Lanaya Kellum
Tia Peter

Emma Baxter
Catherine Thompson
Winnett Caprio
Ainsley Goetz
Abby Bolton
Leah Wheler
Claire Blaney
Jayden Carr
Kaitlyn Jonhnston
Kaira Willner
Scott Isabel
Katie Troutner
Eleanor Crane
Hope Price
Brooklynn Mellon

Results available at www.thtiming

Girls

Girl's Varsity - Class A
Class - 1 Cross Country

Team
West Central
West Central
Wheeler
North Judson
Delphi
Clinton Prairie
Attica
New Buffalo
Carroll (Flora)
Triton
Faith Christian
North Judson
Tri-Township
Westville
Caston
Beecher (IL)
Westview
Triton
Victory Christian
River Valley (M)
Lake Station Edison
Carroll (Flora)
Washington Twp
North Miami
Winamac
West Central
Westville
Kouts
LaLumiere
Beecher (IL)
West Central
North Judson
Frontier
West Central
Washington Twp
Faith Christian
Washington Twp
Wheeler
Tri-Township
Beecher (IL)
West Central
Attica
Victory Christian
Marquette Catholic
Wheeler
West Central

3

Grade
10
10
10
10
11
12
10
9
10
9
9
10
11
12
10
10
10
10
10
11
9
9
10
12
12
9
9
12
11
10
11
12
9
10
10
12
10
10
10
10
11
9
9
10
11
12

Time Pace
26:15.3  8:28/M
26:18.3  8:29/M
26:18.6  8:29/M
26:20.2 8:30/M
26:22.2  8:30/M
26:22.8 8:31/M
26:27.8  8:32/M
26:28.9 8:33/M
26:30.3 8:33/M
26:30.8 8:33/M
26:45.9  8:38/M
26:46.5 8:38/M
26:48.1 8:39/M
26:48.5  8:39/M
27:04.5  8:44/M
27:14.3 8:47/M
27:20.3  8:49/M
27:30.4  8:52/M
27:33.8  8:53/M
27:40.4  8:56/M
27:47.2 8:58/M
27:53.6  9:00/M
28:04.2  9:03/M
28:06.5 9:04/M
28:10.8  9:05/M
28:12.5 9:06/M
28:25.8 9:10/M
28:51.5 9:19/M
29:08.2  9:24/M
29:11.1  9:25/M
29:14.7  9:26/M
29:18.3  9:27/M
29:19.1  9:27/M
29:19.8  9:28/M
29:21.4  9:28/M
29:22.8 9:29/M
29:33.8  9:32/M
29:449  9:36/M
30:05.5 9:42/M
30:27.2  9:49/M
30:39.6  9:53/M
30:43.9 9:55/M
30:445 9:55/M
30:59.7 10:00/M
31:02.7 10:01/M
31:09.6 10:03/M

09/16/2023 08:56:46



Race Date
September 16, 2023

2023 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

Overall Finish List

Place Score BibNo Name

139 110 1359  Gladys McGinn
140 111 35 Gregory Kara

141 112 1159  Katherine Sheerin
142 113 2199  Myleigh Weaver
143 (<5) 1029  Georgia Christy
144 114 576  Katie Klein

145 115 551  Lydia Vandame
146 116 2195 Katie Fagg

147 (<5) 1764  Shyann Spaulding
148 117 2077  Carly Bensing
149 118 1362  Ariadna Venegas
150 (<5) 439  Collette Mahel
151 119 1434  Ashley Sosa Guzman
152 (<5) 562  Olivia Atkins

153 120 575  Adrienne Everett
154 (<5) 1899  Angelina Pusser
155 121 1361  Noelle Penny

156 (<5) 1900 Alyssa Spears
157 (<5) 1030  Ayame Cooper
158 122 1402  Lina Moerland
159 123 49  Mila Nikolic

160 (<5) 1765  Peyton Swain
161 (<5) 1901  Aliza Thompson

Results available at www.thtiming

Girls

Girl's Varsity - Class A
Class - 1 Cross Country

Team
New Buffalo
Attica
Marquette Catholic
Westville
LaLumiere
Frontier
Faith Christian
Westville
River Valley (MI)
Victory Christian
New Buffalo
Demotte Christian
North White
Fremont
Frontier
Steel City
New Buffalo
Steel City
LaLumiere
North Judson
Beecher (IL)
River Valley (MI)
Steel City

Grade
11
9
11
10
12
10
10
12
9
12
11
9

©

Time

Pace

31:09.6
31:29.3
31:36.4
31:40.8
31:43.5
31:51.4
32:18.3
32:22.2
32:51.3
32:57.5
34:17.7
34:46.5
34:47.3
35:09.7
35:25.5
35:34.8
35:41.2
35:54.1
35:57.5
39:18.3
41:40.8
43:27.4
45:55.2

09/16/2023 08:56:46

10:03/M
10:09/M
10:12/M
10:13/M
10:14/M
10:17/M
10:25/M
10:27/M
10:36/M
10:38/M
11:04/M
11:13/M
11:13/M
11:21/M
11:26/M
11:29/M
11:31/M
11:35/M
11:36/M
12:41/M
13:27/M
14:01/M
14:49/M



